
MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21289 ANDREA ANGELETTI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy SENIORES M 28 28 56

2 20903 Enrico Salino Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 27 25 52

3 21324 Matteo Barison A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 24 26 50

4 21493 Lorenzo Cirilli A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy SENIORES M 23 27 50

5 21494 Iuliano Maoloni A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy SENIORES M 25 23 48

6 21458 Pedro Figueiredo Club Sport Maritimo Portugal SENIORES M 26 18 44

7 20904 Alberto Maria Salino Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 22 22 44

8 21391 Lorenzo Bosco LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 20 21 41

9 20005 Bas Meijer Radboud Inline-skating Netherland SENIORES M 17 24 41

10 21347 GABRIELE GALLI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy SENIORES M 21 20 41

11 21801 ELIA MARCHESE A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 18 15 33

12 21392 Michel Falaschi LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 19 14 33

13 21394 Filippo Moroni LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 14 16 30

14 21816 Louis VINCENT DIJON ROLLER SPORTS France SENIORES M 16 13 29

15 21631 GIANLUCA GIOLO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy SENIORES M 9 19 28

16 21112 Manel Pérez Carceller Almassora club pati Spain SENIORES M 10 17 27

17 21610 GABRIELE DI NUZZO Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 15 12 27

18 21393 Leonardo Martinelli LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 12 10 22

19 21587 Glenn Nijenhuis Skeelerclub Oost Veluwe Netherland SENIORES M 13 8 21

20 21597 Jarno Van der Ent KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest Netherland SENIORES M 6 11 17

21 21471 Udo Van der wier inline selectie Groningen/Drenthe Netherland SENIORES M 7 9 16

22 21427 EDOARDO COSTA G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy SENIORES M 8 5 13

23 21380 Pablo Aguilera García Almassora club pati Spain SENIORES M 5 6 11

24 21093 Filippo D'Alloro GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy SENIORES M 11 0 11

25 20913 Marco de Riu A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 4 7 11

26 20844 Saverio Valli Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy SENIORES M 3 4 7

27 21115 Snir Sagiv Team israel Israel SENIORES M 2 3 5

28 21807 CLAUDIO KLESYK SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy SENIORES M 1 2 3

GARE CORTE / RACES SHORT



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21798 Anna Petutschnigg SC Lattella Wörgl Austria SENIORES W 16 16 32

2 21306 REBECCA VALAGUSSA ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy SENIORES W 15 15 30

3 21428 GIORGIA CORSINI G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy SENIORES W 13 14 27

4 21775 YINETH STEFANNY RODRIGUEZ GUERRERO G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 12 12 24

5 21321 Jana Bohumska KSBM Praha Czech Republic SENIORES W 14 9 23

6 21482 Lucie Korvasova IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic SENIORES W 9 13 22

7 21395 MARTINA FERRETTI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES W 11 10 21

8 21774 EMMA CESARO G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 10 8 18

9 21775 ILARIA RONZANI G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 6 11 17

10 21543 Erica Greci Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy SENIORES W 8 7 15

11 21670 Michelle Grannò A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy SENIORES W 7 4 11

12 21484 Veronika Korvasova IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic SENIORES W 5 6 11

13 21524 Constança Jacinto Inline Skating Clube de Patinagem de Loures Portugal SENIORES W 3 5 8

14 21808 GIORGIA MAURIZI SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy SENIORES W 4 3 7

15 21831 Elia Tardy ACS World Team France SENIORES W 2 2 4

16 21295 Shir Alima Team israel Israel SENIORES W 0 1 1



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 18414 Metodej Jilek RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 27 27 54

2 21106 KEVIN MASSA A.S.D. FORLI' ROLLER Italy JUNIORES M 26 23 49

3 21558 Miguel Monteiro Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 23 25 48

4 21145 Marek Prochazka RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 25 19 44

5 21759 FRANCESCO BERTOLO NEW ROLLER PORCIA ASD Italy JUNIORES M 18 26 44

6 18741 Diogo Silveira Inline Marinha Grande Portugal JUNIORES M 19 24 43

7 21557 João Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 21 20 41

8 21537 GIACOMO GOBBATO A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 24 17 41

9 21602 Luca Siviglia ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy JUNIORES M 16 21 37

10 21758 SAMUELE STOCCO ASD BRIANZA INLINE Italy JUNIORES M 13 22 35

11 21845 Jakub Kovarik IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic JUNIORES M 22 10 32

12 21559 Tiago Monteiro Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 14 18 32

13 17444 Achille Sangiorgi Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy JUNIORES M 17 15 32

14 21094 Alessandro Peccianti GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy JUNIORES M 15 14 29

15 21566 Filippo Zazzarini Nuova Rinascita Ravenna Italy JUNIORES M 20 8 28

16 21784 NICOLA MORELLI A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 10 16 26

17 21461 Ondrej Novacek IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic JUNIORES M 12 12 24

18 21519 Jarno Haitjema IJs- en Skeelerclub Lindenoord Netherland JUNIORES M 9 13 22

19 18972 ELIA FELICETTI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy JUNIORES M 11 9 20

20 21325 Tommaso Barison A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 3 11 14

21 21677 MATTIA LUGATO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES M 8 5 13

22 21523 Tiago Jacinto Inline Skating Clube de Patinagem de Loures Portugal JUNIORES M 6 6 12

23 21320 Bruno Perwein OEISC-W Austria JUNIORES M 4 7 11

24 21459 Christian Cuppone SPEEDY GONZALES Italy JUNIORES M 7 3 10

25 18494 Sven Hermann Inline Club Mittelland Switzerland JUNIORES M 5 4 9

26 18642 Martin Sedlacek RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 2 2 4

27 21611 GABRIELE GILARDI Vittoria Torino Italy JUNIORES M 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21397 CHIARA COGNIGNI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 14 14 28

2 21354 EMMA TROVO' Pattinaggio Alte Ceccato Italy JUNIORES W 13 13 26

3 21396 GIORGIA BENIGNI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 12 12 24

4 21319 Jesika Forstova RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES W 11 11 22

5 21704 MARTA BISCUOLA A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES W 10 10 20

6 21654 SELENA CESCA A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES W 9 8 17

7 21683 VITTORIA PIZZINI ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy JUNIORES W 7 7 14

8 20846 Susanna Rocchetti Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy JUNIORES W 8 5 13

9 21829 SOFIA BOCCONI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 3 9 12

10 21545 Martina Poeta Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy JUNIORES W 5 6 11

11 21398 Eleonora Romagnoli LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 6 4 10

12 21361 Kateřina Zatloukalová KSBM Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES W 4 3 7

13 21608 Giada Mui Ragone ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy JUNIORES W 2 2 4

14 21544 Giulia Bazzocchini Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy JUNIORES W 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21432 ADAM MAIORCA G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH M 21 21 42

2 21547 Martim Vieira Club Sport Maritimo Portugal YOUTH M 20 19 39

3 21705 CHRISTIAN CAPOZZA A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy YOUTH M 19 20 39

4 21384 Francesco Onesti I Falchi Italy YOUTH M 17 18 35

5 21560 Tiago Mestre Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal YOUTH M 18 17 35

6 21607 Mattia Ricca ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy YOUTH M 15 16 31

7 21680 FILIPPO SALVALAIO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy YOUTH M 16 14 30

8 21615 JACOPO MURCIANO Pattinaggio Alte Ceccato Italy YOUTH M 10 15 25

9 21830 GAEL TARDY QUINGEY ROLLER CLUB 25 France YOUTH M 13 11 24

10 21588 Steyn Wagenaar gewest Fryslân Netherland YOUTH M 14 9 23

11 21510 Matteo Giana S. NAZARIO Pattinaggio Varazze Italy YOUTH M 12 10 22

12 17450 Annibale Sangiorgi Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy YOUTH M 7 13 20

14 21634 RICCARDO TROVATO A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH M 11 6 17

15 20845 Michele Rocchetti Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy YOUTH M 9 8 17

16 18971 FEDERICO CHIRICO Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy YOUTH M 5 12 17

17 21400 Giovanni Capecci LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH M 8 7 15

18 21401 Davide Carletti LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH M 6 5 11

19 21639 SAMUELE TAMPIERI A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH M 3 4 7

20 21648 PIETRO DOTTORI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH M 4 2 6

21 21381 Jorge Aguilera García CLUB PATÍ CASTALIA Spain YOUTH M 2 3 5

22 21127 itay karpel Team israel Israel YOUTH M 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21456 Francisca Henriques Club Sport Maritimo Portugal YOUTH W 30 28 58

2 21497 GIORGIA CAMPITELLI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 29 26 55

3 20906 Martina De Rosa Vittoria Torino Italy YOUTH W 28 24 52

4 21402 Viola Falcioni LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 26 25 51

5 19793 Manisha Kurth Inline Club Mittelland Switzerland YOUTH W 27 20 47

6 21429 BEATRICE GALEANO G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH W 17 27 44

7 20907 Carlotta Ballone Vittoria Torino Italy YOUTH W 25 19 44

8 21403 GIULIA CECCONI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 18 22 40

9 21408 REBECCA ZINGARETTI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 22 16 38

10 21405 EVA TOGNINI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 15 23 38

11 21702 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH W 23 12 35

12 21496 GLORIA ANGELINI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 16 17 33

13 21406 GIULIA TOGNINI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 10 21 31

14 18697 SARA BENIGNI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy YOUTH W 21 8 29

15 21672 Valentina Grannò A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy YOUTH W 14 15 29

16 21430 ROBERTA DI MARTINO G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH W 11 18 29

17 21703 BENEDETTA PETINARI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH W 13 14 27

18 21573 SARA SDRUBOLINI A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy YOUTH W 19 7 26

19 21498 NAIKE ORONZO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 12 13 25

20 21416 Monika Pracharova RTS Praha Czech Republic YOUTH W 24 0 24

21 21451 Johana Pracharova RTS Praha Czech Republic YOUTH W 20 0 20

22 21458 CECILIA MEZZANOTTE Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy YOUTH W 8 11 19

23 21799 Lina Oberschneider SC Lattella Wörgl Austria YOUTH W 9 9 18

24 21495 Dea Arduini A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 7 10 17

25 21541 Valentina Orlandi ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy YOUTH W 6 5 11

26 20912 ANASTASIA SIRINGO A.s.d. Aretusa skate inline Italy YOUTH W 4 6 10

27 21404 ALICE KENT PELAGAGGE LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 5 4 9

28 21591 VITTORIA GERMANI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy YOUTH W 3 3 6

29 21638 ANNA CHIARA SCURATI A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH W 2 2 4

30 21688 EMMA RUSSO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy YOUTH W 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 18416 Filip Jilek RTS Praha Czech Republic CADET M 25 25 50

2 21603 FILIPPO RAVELLI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET M 24 23 47

3 21632 ANDREA GIOLO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy CADET M 20 24 44

4 21604 DANIELE VECCHI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET M 21 21 42

5 21612 NICCOLO' OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET M 19 20 39

6 21695 Nicola Panichelli A.s.d. Rotellistica Settempeda Italy CADET M 16 22 38

7 21499 LORENZO RESCHINI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET M 22 15 37

8 21407 Giona Giacometti LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET M 18 18 36

9 20928 ALESSANDRO MORI A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET M 23 12 35

10 21563 Martim Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET M 15 19 34

11 21616 Diego Fava ASD Molinelli pattinaggio Chiaravalle Italy CADET M 11 17 28

12 21357 Alberto Rodi Giulianova S. Inline Italy CADET M 12 14 26

13 21809 RICCARDO MARTINELLI SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy CADET M 13 13 26

14 21640 Colin Kundisch RSV Blau-Weiß Gera e.V. Germany CADET M 17 7 24

15 21521 RICCARDO MARCOCCI S.D.S. SPECIALISTI DELLO SPORT S.S.DIL.A.R.L. Italy CADET M 8 16 24

16 21409 ALESSIO GIULIANI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET M 14 10 24

17 21843 Andrea Mazzola Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy CADET M 10 11 21

18 21356 RICCARDO PERUZZI ASD PATTINATORI CETONA Italy CADET M 9 8 17

19 21682 Filippo Siviglia ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy CADET M 7 9 16

20 21791 GIULIO CORTUCCI A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET M 6 6 12

21 18973 ANDREA MARINELLI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET M 4 4 8

22 21693 CRISTIAN DE NATALE ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET M 3 5 8

23 21130 Liran Jacoby Team israel Israel CADET M 5 2 7

24 21790 GIOVANNI BECCACECI A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET M 2 3 5

25 21462 ENNIO MORASSUTTI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy CADET M 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 500M SPRINT 1000M SPRINT TOTALE

1 21087 MARTINA DE GRADO A.S.D.ROLLER SPORTS VADO LIGURE Italy CADET W 30 27 57

2 21540 Elisa Sala Team Ecuador Ecuador CADET W 28 28 56

3 21389 SARA SCOTTO I Falchi Italy CADET W 23 30 53

4 21630 AURORA AIELLO Cardano Skating ASD Italy CADET W 26 20 46

5 21564 Alice Tramontani Nuova Rinascita Ravenna Italy CADET W 21 24 45

6 21500 GIORGIA SALVEMME FOSSEMO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET W 15 29 44

7 21605 SARA FERRI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET W 29 14 43

8 21613 LUCREZIA OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET W 25 15 40

9 21550 OLIVIA SPREGA Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy CADET W 19 21 40

10 21637 MATILDE D'ANDRETTA A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy CADET W 12 25 37

11 21652 Maria Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET W 24 13 37

12 21614 REBECCA OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET W 27 10 37

13 21684 GIORGIA FUMAGALLI ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 14 23 37

14 21501 DAPHNE ORONZO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET W 18 19 37

15 21561 Ana Fernandes Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET W 10 26 36

16 21675 ELENA BOTTICELLI A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy CADET W 13 22 35

17 21590 LARA GIVETTI ALESSI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy CADET W 17 18 35

18 21328 CAMILLA CATTANEO Skating Rho Italy CADET W 20 11 31

19 21102 Elizbet Massa A.S.D. FORLI' ROLLER Italy CADET W 16 9 25

20 21329 ANITA VENTURINO Skating Rho Italy CADET W 7 17 24

21 21126 VIVIANA BISIGNANO A.s.d. Aretusa skate inline Italy CADET W 22 1 23

22 21506 ELISA GRANATO ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET W 3 16 19

23 20929 Marzia Pirillo A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET W 6 12 18

24 21780 Noemi Bricca Torollski Center Italy CADET W 11 7 18

25 21687 MATILDE NAPOLITANO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 9 3 12

26 21676 BEATRICE ERRERA A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy CADET W 2 8 10

27 18970 BENEDETTA CESARINI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET W 8 2 10

28 21107 MAYA BALDINI GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy CADET W 1 6 7

29 21833 BENEDETTA MARCOALDI A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy CADET W 5 1 6

30 20930 Alice Trasatti A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET W 1 5 6

31 21382 Sofia Solforetti I Falchi Italy CADET W 1 4 5

32 20908 Martina Mazza Vittoria Torino Italy CADET W 4 1 5

33 21636 NICOLETTA DE MARIA A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy CADET W 1 1 2

34 21789 Emma Lorenzini A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 1 2

35 21793 EVA SCIORE A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 1 2

36 21792 Irene Zingaretti A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 1 2

37 21686 GAIA VARISCO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

38 21685 SOFIA LORELLO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

39 21481 GRACE DANELUZ ASD SKATING CLUB COMINA Italy CADET W 1 1 2



40 21095 Asia Ferri GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy CADET W 1 1 2

41 18975 SOFIA TIBERI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET W 1 1 2

42 21410 Amira Hassaneim LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 1 1 2

43 21413 SARA PIERALISI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 1 1 2

44 21538 ALICE CARDOGNA ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

45 21691 Arianna Benedetti ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

46 21526 GIOIA FRULLINI ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

47 21327 IRENE BERTOLINI Skating Rho Italy CADET W 1 1 2

48 21649 ANNA DOTTORI SKYROLLER Italy CADET W 1 1 2

49 21805 ANNA VACCINA SKYROLLER Italy CADET W 1 1 2

50 21701 MARTINA DI BELLO SPEEDY GONZALES Italy CADET W 1 1 2

51 21781 Giulia Rossi Torollski Center Italy CADET W 1 1 2

52 20909 Valentina Bene Vittoria Torino Italy CADET W 1 1 2

53 21574 Sara Petrucci A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy CADET W 1 1 2

54 21803 GINEVRA TURSI Giulianova S. Inline Italy CADET W 1 1 2

55 21411 SOFIA CANDI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 1 1 2

56 21696 ALESSANDRA CAMBRIANI A.s.d. Rotellistica Settempeda Italy CADET W 1 1 2

57 21463 SARA TOFFOLUTTI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy CADET W 1 1 2

58 21674 Carlotta Laganà A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy CADET W 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 10000 P/EL 15000 EL TOTALE

1 21631 GIANLUCA GIOLO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy SENIORES M 25 27 52

2 21324 Matteo Barison A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 27 24 51

3 20903 Enrico Salino Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 22 26 48

4 21391 Lorenzo Bosco LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 26 21 47

5 20005 Bas Meijer Radboud Inline-skating Netherland SENIORES M 24 19 43

6 21493 Lorenzo Cirilli A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy SENIORES M 23 20 43

7 21801 ELIA MARCHESE A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 17 22 39

8 21347 GABRIELE GALLI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy SENIORES M 15 23 38

9 21393 Leonardo Martinelli LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 21 16 37

10 21112 Manel Pérez Carceller Almassora club pati Spain SENIORES M 20 17 37

11 21380 Pablo Aguilera García Almassora club pati Spain SENIORES M 19 18 37

12 21289 ANDREA ANGELETTI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy SENIORES M 11 25 36

13 21494 Iuliano Maoloni A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy SENIORES M 16 15 31

14 21394 Filippo Moroni LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 18 9 27

15 21597 Jarno Van der Ent KNSB Talent Team Zuidwest Netherland SENIORES M 13 13 26

16 20904 Alberto Maria Salino Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 9 14 23

17 21587 Glenn Nijenhuis Skeelerclub Oost Veluwe Netherland SENIORES M 10 11 21

18 21392 Michel Falaschi LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES M 12 6 18

19 21610 GABRIELE DI NUZZO Vittoria Torino Italy SENIORES M 8 10 18

20 21093 Filippo D'Alloro GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy SENIORES M 6 12 18

21 21458 Pedro Figueiredo Club Sport Maritimo Portugal SENIORES M 14 2 16

22 21816 Louis VINCENT DIJON ROLLER SPORTS France SENIORES M 7 5 12

23 21471 Udo Van der wier inline selectie Groningen/Drenthe Netherland SENIORES M 5 7 12

24 21427 EDOARDO COSTA G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy SENIORES M 4 8 12

25 20913 Marco de Riu A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy SENIORES M 3 4 7

26 20844 Saverio Valli Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy SENIORES M 2 3 5

27 21807 CLAUDIO KLESYK SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy SENIORES M 1 1 2

28 21115 Snir Sagiv Team israel Israel SENIORES M 0 0 0

GARE LUNGHE / RACES LONG



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 P/EL 10000 EL TOTALE

1 21798 Anna Petutschnigg SC Lattella Wörgl Austria SENIORES W 15 15 30

2 21482 Lucie Korvasova IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic SENIORES W 14 13 27

3 21428 GIORGIA CORSINI G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy SENIORES W 13 14 27

4 21775 YINETH STEFANNY RODRIGUEZ GUERRERO G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 12 12 24

5 21776 ILARIA RONZANI G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 11 9 20

6 21306 REBECCA VALAGUSSA ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy SENIORES W 8 11 19

7 21381 Elia Tardy ACS World Team France SENIORES W 7 10 17

8 21670 Michelle Grannò A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy SENIORES W 5 8 13

9 21774 EMMA CESARO G.S.S. GRUPPO SPORTIVO SCALTENIGO VENEZIA Italy SENIORES W 10 2 12

10 21395 MARTINA FERRETTI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy SENIORES W 9 3 12

11 21484 Veronika Korvasova IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic SENIORES W 6 6 12

12 21524 Constança Jacinto Inline Skating Clube de Patinagem de Loures Portugal SENIORES W 4 7 11

13 21543 Erica Greci Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy SENIORES W 3 4 7

14 21321 Jana Bohumska KSBM Praha Czech Republic SENIORES W 1 5 6

15 21808 GIORGIA MAURIZI SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy SENIORES W 2 0 2

16 21295 Shir Alima Team israel Israel SENIORES W 0 1 1



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 10000 P/EL 10000 EL TOTALE

1 18414 Metodej Jilek RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 26 27 53

2 21145 Marek Prochazka RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 24 26 50

3 21485 Jakub Kovarik IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic JUNIORES M 22 25 47

4 21904 Alessandro Peccianti GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy JUNIORES M 23 22 45

5 21106 KEVIN MASSA A.S.D. FORLI' ROLLER Italy JUNIORES M 19 24 43

6 21424 Luca Siviglia ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy JUNIORES M 21 21 42

7 21558 Miguel Monteiro Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 25 14 39

8 17444 Achille Sangiorgi Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy JUNIORES M 18 18 36

9 21537 GIACOMO GOBBATO A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 17 19 36

10 21566 Filippo Zazzarini Nuova Rinascita Ravenna Italy JUNIORES M 15 20 35

11 21557 João Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 16 17 33

12 21784 NICOLA MORELLI A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 20 11 31

13 21759 FRANCESCO BERTOLO NEW ROLLER PORCIA ASD Italy JUNIORES M 13 16 29

14 18741 Diogo Silveira Inline Marinha Grande Portugal JUNIORES M 6 23 29

15 21519 Jarno Haitjema IJs- en Skeelerclub Lindenoord Netherland JUNIORES M 14 13 27

16 21523 Tiago Jacinto Inline Skating Clube de Patinagem de Loures Portugal JUNIORES M 9 15 24

17 21325 Tommaso Barison A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy JUNIORES M 11 12 23

18 21758 SAMUELE STOCCO ASD BRIANZA INLINE Italy JUNIORES M 12 8 20

19 21559 Tiago Monteiro Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal JUNIORES M 9 9 18

20 21320 Bruno Perwein OEISC-W Austria JUNIORES M 7 10 17

21 18642 Martin Sedlacek RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES M 8 4 12

22 21461 Ondrej Novacek IN-LINE VESELÍ Czech Republic JUNIORES M 5 7 12

23 18972 ELIA FELICETTI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy JUNIORES M 3 5 8

24 21677 MATTIA LUGATO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES M 2 6 8

25 18494 Sven Hermann Inline Club Mittelland Switzerland JUNIORES M 4 2 6

26 21459 Christian Cuppone SPEEDY GONZALES Italy JUNIORES M 0 3 3

27 21611 GABRIELE GILARDI Vittoria Torino Italy JUNIORES M 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 P/EL 10000 EL TOTALE

1 21319 Jesika Forstova RTS Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES W 14 13 27

2 21354 EMMA TROVO' Pattinaggio Alte Ceccato Italy JUNIORES W 13 12 25

3 21397 CHIARA COGNIGNI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 12 11 23

4 20486 Susanna Rocchetti Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy JUNIORES W 11 10 21

5 21829 SOFIA BOCCONI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 9 7 16

6 21704 MARTA BISCUOLA A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES W 10 5 15

7 21398 Eleonora Romagnoli LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 7 8 15

8 21654 SELENA CESCA A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy JUNIORES W 4 9 13

9 21396 GIORGIA BENIGNI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy JUNIORES W 6 6 12

10 21545 Martina Poeta Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy JUNIORES W 8 3 11

11 21683 VITTORIA PIZZINI ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy JUNIORES W 5 2 7

12 21361 Kateřina Zatloukalová KSBM Praha Czech Republic JUNIORES W 2 4 6

13 21608 Giada Mui Ragone ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy JUNIORES W 3 1 4

14 21544 Giulia Bazzocchini Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy JUNIORES W 1 0 1



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 P/EL 3000 P TOTALE

1 21432 ADAM MAIORCA G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH M 23 22 45

2 21705 CHRISTIAN CAPOZZA A. S. D. Pattinatori Spinea Italy YOUTH M 22 21 43

3 21615 JACOPO MURCIANO Pattinaggio Alte Ceccato Italy YOUTH M 18 18 36

4 21384 Francesco Onesti I Falchi Italy YOUTH M 17 19 36

5 21457 Martim Vieira Club Sport Maritimo Portugal YOUTH M 20 15 35

6 21510 Matteo Giana S. NAZARIO Pattinaggio Varazze Italy YOUTH M 21 13 34

7 18971 FEDERICO CHIRICO Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy YOUTH M 11 20 31

8 21634 RICCARDO TROVATO A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH M 19 11 30

9 20845 Michele Rocchetti Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy YOUTH M 14 14 28

10 21588 Steyn Wagenaar gewest Fryslân Netherland YOUTH M 15 12 27

11 21680 FILIPPO SALVALAIO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy YOUTH M 10 16 26

12 21560 Tiago Mestre Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal YOUTH M 16 7 23

13 17450 Annibale Sangiorgi Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy YOUTH M 12 10 22

14 21546 Cristian Scassellati Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy YOUTH M 13 8 21

15 21607 Mattia Ricca ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy YOUTH M 3 17 20

16 21400 Giovanni Capecci LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH M 8 9 17

17 21401 Davide Carletti LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH M 9 6 15

18 21830 GAEL TARDY QUINGEY ROLLER CLUB 25 France YOUTH M 5 5 10

19 21639 SAMUELE TAMPIERI A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH M 4 4 8

20 21572 SIMONE VIRGILI A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy YOUTH M 7 0 7

21 21648 PIETRO DOTTORI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH M 6 1 7

22 21127 itay karpel Team israel Israel YOUTH M 2 2 4

23 21381 Jorge Aguilera García CLUB PATÍ CASTALIA Spain YOUTH M 1 3 4



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 P/EL 3000 P TOTALE

1 21456 Francisca Henriques Club Sport Maritimo Portugal YOUTH W 30 30 60

2 21429 BEATRICE GALEANO G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH W 29 29 58

3 21415 Johana Pracharova RTS Praha Czech Republic YOUTH W 27 28 55

4 20906 Martina De Rosa Vittoria Torino Italy YOUTH W 25 27 52

5 21402 Viola Falcioni LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 26 25 51

6 19793 Manisha Kurth Inline Club Mittelland Switzerland YOUTH W 23 26 49

7 21672 Valentina Grannò A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy YOUTH W 24 24 48

8 21416 Monika Pracharova RTS Praha Czech Republic YOUTH W 28 19 47

9 21430 ROBERTA DI MARTINO G.s.d. pattinaggio città di Priolo Gargallo Italy YOUTH W 18 23 41

10 21408 REBECCA ZINGARETTI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 20 20 40

11 21405 EVA TOGNINI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 17 22 39

12 21406 GIULIA TOGNINI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 22 15 37

13 21702 CAMILLA ZAZZARINI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH W 21 16 37

14 21497 GIORGIA CAMPITELLI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 12 18 30

15 21498 NAIKE ORONZO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 19 9 28

16 21403 GIULIA CECCONI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 13 14 27

17 21703 BENEDETTA PETINARI SKYROLLER Italy YOUTH W 10 17 27

18 20907 Carlotta Ballone Vittoria Torino Italy YOUTH W 5 21 26

19 21496 GLORIA ANGELINI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 14 11 25

20 21495 Dea Arduini A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy YOUTH W 11 13 24

21 21573 SARA SDRUBOLINI A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy YOUTH W 16 5 21

22 21548 CECILIA MEZZANOTTE Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy YOUTH W 8 12 20

23 18967 SARA BENIGNI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy YOUTH W 15 3 18

24 20912 ANASTASIA SIRINGO A.s.d. Aretusa skate inline Italy YOUTH W 9 7 16

25 21799 Lina Oberschneider SC Lattella Wörgl Austria YOUTH W 3 10 13

26 21541 Valentina Orlandi ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy YOUTH W 6 6 12

27 21591 VITTORIA GERMANI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy YOUTH W 4 8 12

28 21404 ALICE KENT PELAGAGGE LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy YOUTH W 7 4 11

29 21638 ANNA CHIARA SCURATI A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy YOUTH W 2 1 3

30 21688 EMMA RUSSO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy YOUTH W 1 2 3

31 21696 MARIKA FALISTOCCO A.s.d. Rotellistica Settempeda Italy YOUTH W 1 1 2



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 EL 3000 P TOTALE

1 21632 ANDREA GIOLO A. S. D. Pattinatori spinea Italy CADET M 25 24 49

2 21357 Alberto Rodi Giulianova S. Inline Italy CADET M 24 23 47

3 18416 Filip Jilek RTS Praha Czech Republic CADET M 22 25 47

4 21563 Martim Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET M 20 19 39

5 20928 ALESSANDRO MORI A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET M 23 13 36

6 21695 Nicola Panichelli A.s.d. Rotellistica Settempeda Italy CADET M 18 18 36

7 21603 FILIPPO RAVELLI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET M 21 14 35

8 21499 LORENZO RESCHINI A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET M 15 20 35

9 21521 RICCARDO MARCOCCI S.D.S. SPECIALISTI DELLO SPORT S.S.DIL.A.R.L. Italy CADET M 16 17 33

10 21604 DANIELE VECCHI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET M 12 21 33

11 21640 Colin Kundisch RSV Blau-Weiß Gera e.V. Germany CADET M 9 22 31

12 21356 RICCARDO PERUZZI ASD PATTINATORI CETONA Italy CADET M 13 15 28

13 21682 Filippo Siviglia ASD ANPINLINE Pattinaggio Cologno Monzese Italy CADET M 19 8 27

14 21407 Giona Giacometti LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET M 17 10 27

15 21612 NICCOLO' OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET M 14 11 25

16 21809 RICCARDO MARTINELLI SPEEDY WHEELS LT Italy CADET M 8 16 24

17 21616 Diego Fava ASD Molinelli pattinaggio Chiaravalle Italy CADET M 10 12 22

18 20843 Andrea Mazzola Bi Roller Pattinaggio Biella Italy CADET M 11 7 18

19 21409 ALESSIO GIULIANI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET M 6 9 15

20 21693 CRISTIAN DE NATALE ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET M 7 4 11

21 21791 GIULIO CORTUCCI A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET M 3 5 8

22 21130 Liran Jacoby Team israel Israel CADET M 2 6 8

23 18973 ANDREA MARINELLI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET M 5 2 7

24 21462 ENNIO MORASSUTTI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy CADET M 4 1 5

25 21790 GIOVANNI BECCACECI A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET M 1 3 4



MATRICOLA ATLETA SOCIETA' CATEGORIA 5000 EL 3000 P TOTALE

1 21389 SARA SCOTTO I Falchi Italy CADET W 28 29 57

2 21807 MARTINA DE GRADO A.S.D.ROLLER SPORTS VADO LIGURE Italy CADET W 29 27 56

3 21540 Elisa Sala Team Ecuador Ecuador CADET W 26 30 56

4 21500 GIORGIA SALVEMME FOSSEMO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET W 30 25 55

5 21637 MATILDE D'ANDRETTA A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy CADET W 25 28 53

6 21550 OLIVIA SPREGA Fortitudo Pattinaggio Fabriano Italy CADET W 24 26 50

7 21630 AURORA AIELLO Cardano Skating ASD Italy CADET W 22 24 46

8 21564 Alice Tramontani Nuova Rinascita Ravenna Italy CADET W 21 22 43

9 21562 Maria Dias Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET W 27 14 41

10 21676 BEATRICE ERRERA A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy CADET W 20 20 40

11 21102 Elizbet Massa A.S.D. FORLI' ROLLER Italy CADET W 15 23 38

12 21501 DAPHNE ORONZO A.S.D. ROLLING PATTINATORI BOSICA MARTINSICURO Italy CADET W 18 19 37

13 21561 Ana Fernandes Roller Lagos C.P. Portugal CADET W 16 21 37

14 21614 REBECCA OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET W 17 18 35

15 21590 LARA GIVETTI ALESSI ADS CIVITANOVA SKATING TEAM Italy CADET W 19 13 32

16 21675 ELENA BOTTICELLI A.S.D. Pattinatori Sambenedettesi Italy CADET W 23 5 28

17 21687 MATILDE NAPOLITANO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 13 15 28

18 21328 CAMILLA CATTANEO Skating Rho Italy CADET W 10 17 27

19 21329 ANITA VENTURINO Skating Rho Italy CADET W 11 11 22

20 20908 Martina Mazza Vittoria Torino Italy CADET W 8 12 20

21 21613 LUCREZIA OSENDA A.S.D. H.P. Savona in Line Italy CADET W 4 16 20

22 20929 Marzia Pirillo A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET W 14 1 15

23 21605 SARA FERRI ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET W 7 8 15

24 21126 VIVIANA BISIGNANO A.s.d. Aretusa skate inline Italy CADET W 12 1 13

25 21833 BENEDETTA MARCOALDI A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy CADET W 2 9 11

26 21574 Sara Petrucci A.P.D. JUVENILIA Italy CADET W 1 10 11

27 18970 BENEDETTA CESARINI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET W 9 1 10

28 21606 ELISA GRANATO ASD INLINE 360 Italy CADET W 6 4 10

29 21685 SOFIA LORELLO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 3 7 10

30 21780 Noemi Bricca Torollski Center Italy CADET W 1 6 7

31 21411 SOFIA CANDI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 5 1 6

32 20909 Valentina Bene Vittoria Torino Italy CADET W 1 3 4

33 21649 ANNA DOTTORI SKYROLLER Italy CADET W 1 2 3

34 21684 GIORGIA FUMAGALLI ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

35 21107 MAYA BALDINI GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy CADET W 1 1 2

36 20930 Alice Trasatti A.S.D. Rollergreen AP Italy CADET W 1 1 2

37 21385 Sofia Solforetti I Falchi Italy CADET W 1 1 2



38 21636 NICOLETTA DE MARIA A.S.D. ITK SKATING CINISELLO BALSAMO Italy CADET W 1 1 2

39 21789 Emma Lorenzini A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 1 2

40 21793 EVA SCIORE A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 1 2

41 21686 GAIA VARISCO ASD ROTELLISTICA ROSEDA MERATE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

42 21481 GRACE DANELUZ ASD SKATING CLUB COMINA Italy CADET W 1 1 2

43 21095 Asia Ferri GRUPPO P.S. MINIATO Italy CADET W 1 1 2

44 18975 SOFIA TIBERI Gruppo Sportivo Pattinaggio Dilettantistico Santa Maria Nuova Italy CADET W 1 1 2

45 21410 Amira Hassaneim LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 1 1 2

46 21413 SARA PIERALISI LunA Sports Academy a.s.d. Italy CADET W 1 1 2

47 21538 ALICE CARDOGNA ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

48 21691 Arianna Benedetti ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

49 21526 GIOIA FRULLINI ROAD RUNNERS CHIARAVALLE Italy CADET W 1 1 2

50 21327 IRENE BERTOLINI Skating Rho Italy CADET W 1 1 2

51 21805 ANNA VACCINA SKYROLLER Italy CADET W 1 1 2

52 21701 MARTINA DI BELLO SPEEDY GONZALES Italy CADET W 1 1 2

53 21781 Giulia Rossi Torollski Center Italy CADET W 1 1 2

54 21698 ALESSANDRA CAMBRIANI A.s.d. Rotellistica Settempeda Italy CADET W 1 1 2

55 21792 Irene Zingaretti A.S.D. SKATING CLUB JESI Italy CADET W 1 0 1

56 21803 GINEVRA TURSI Giulianova S. Inline Italy CADET W 1 0 1

57 21643 SARA TOFFOLUTTI POL. AQUILA SPILIMBERGO A.S.D Italy CADET W 1 0 1




